1ST Proof ♠ Job > china tangshang ♠ Name > E2001170 Ann ♠ Date > 202004092155 ♠ (kit)-22(ERIC) ♠ TRANSLATOR > TEAMCO c>E ♠ SIZE > 210 X 297

Immediately after the Completion, the Project Company will be indirectly owned as to 35% by the
Company, as to 55% by Shenzhen Yaoling and as to 10% by Shenzhen Leju, respectively.

The shareholding structure of the Project Company before the date of the Equity Sale and Purchase
Agreement and immediately before and after the Completion is as follows:

Before the date of the Equity Sale and Purchase Agreement:

The Project Company

Shenzhen Yaoling Shenzhen Leju

90% 10%

Immediately before and after Completion:

The Project Company

Dongguan
Holding Company

(Huachuang)

Shenzhen
Yaoling

Shenzhen Leju

35% 55% 10%

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 1,077,778,570 Shares in issue. Set out
below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii)
immediately after the Completion and the allotment and issue of Consideration Shares:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
Completion and the allotment

and issue of Consideration
Shares

No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Mr. Chen Weiwu 579,806,977 53.80 1,379,806,977 73.48
Public Shareholders 497,971,593 46.20 497,971,593 26.52
Total 1,077,778,570 100.00 1,877,778,570 100.00

— 18 —

1ST Proof ♠ Job > china tangshang ♠ Name > E2001170 Ann ♠ Date > 202004092155 ♠ (kit)-22(ERIC) ♠ TRANSLATOR > TEAMCO c>E ♠ SIZE > 210 X 297

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE ENTERING INTO OF THE TRANSACTIONS

The business objectives of the Group are to develop its business and achieve sustainable growth of
its business. The Group aims to achieve such objectives by pursuing the growth-oriented strategies,
including investment in more property sub-leasing, development and investments projects in the
PRC.

As disclosed in the annual report of the Company, the management team and the Board of the
Company are highly experienced in the real estate development industry in the PRC and possess
significant resources and networks in the PRC which the Company expects to be able to leverage for